OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE JHANG Telephone & Fax No 0479200347

Email:mcjhang347@gmail.com

To:

M/S S.T Khalid & Co Satellite Town Jhang

(Award Letter)

No/18/(MoI) ated 18-07-2023

Subject:

REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF 5 EXISTING GREEN BELTS IN JHANG CITY UNDER PUNJAB CITIES PROGRAM COST 16.987 IN MILLION

This is with reference to your Financial Bid submitted on 24.05.2023 for execution of "Rehabilitation /Improvement of 5 Existing Belts In Jhang city after completing the process of bidding. The rate of your bid for the scheme cited as subject has been approved by the competent authority with the completion period of (16.11.2023) starting from the date of issuance of this letter as per approved items rate of Financial bid.

Your Firms M/S ST Khalid Satellite Town Jhang has been declared as "Successful Bidder" for "Rehabilitation /Improvement of 5 Existing Belts In Jhang city" is being technically responsive and lowest evaluation bidders.

Municipal Committee Jhang hereby accepts the bid of your Firm as per recommended by MM Pakistan Consultancy Pvt Ltd Lahore.

Sr.#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply & laying of good earth at site.	17,810.00	Cft	16.29	290,125
2	Providing and fixing precast Edge Kerb Stone (4"to 6" thick), of 3500 PSI mpressive Strength, embeded in PCC 1:2:4 over lean concrete 1:4:8 etc complete in all respect. b) With Painting (i) 14" high	430.00	Rft	535.05	230,072
3	Earthwork excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of kassi, phaorah or shovel :-b) In ordinary soil.	17,600.00	1000Cft	4,986.60	87,764
4	Painting Old Surfaces:(c)Painting ,any type(Kerb stone)		/		
5	i)first coat(Single Coat)	25,034.00	100Sft	1,090.90	273,096
6	ii)each subsequent coat	25,034.00	100Sft	828.45	207,394
7	Scraping:- b)paint of wall	25,034.00	100Sft	831.60	208,183
8	sweet soil (Phal)	2,250.00	Cft	67.32	151,470
9	Urea 50kg/bag	31,693.00	Sft	11.40	361,300
10	Dap 50kg/bag	31,693.00	Sft	18.84	597,096
11	Cow manure 2cft/bag	360.00	Cñ	15.00	5,400

1369

1359

12	Termiticides& Pesticides (1 liter)	0.95	Ltr	4,320.00	4,104
13	Turfing slopes of Green belt with fine dhaka grass sods including ploughing, laying, setting and watering (Turf got from within a distance of 5 miles (8 Km.) and maintenance for 15 days).	29,351.00	100Sft	1,848.00	542,406
14	Copernicia Plant (H=7'-8')	135.00	Each	13,497.23	1,822,126
15	Ficus Plam(H=3'-4')	82.00	Each	687.23	56,353
16	Ficus Panda(H=2'-6")	208.00	Each	321.23	66,816
17	Patonia(H=10")	2,748.00	Each	321.23	882,740
18	Portulaca(H=10")	2,836.00	Each	260.23	738,012
19	Euphorbia (H=10")	2,790.00	Each	199.23	555,852
20	Ficus Toparies (H=6'-6")	1,071.00	Each	6,177.23	6,615,813
21	Ulta Ashoka(H=8'-9')	315.00	Each	3,127.23	985,077
22	Ficus Beds(H=12")	2,928.00	Each	382.23	1,119,169
23	Planter Concrete Buckets	82.00	Each	6,500.00	533,000
24	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth. i) cement sand mortar 1:4	50.00	100Cft	30,863.40	15,432
25	Cement Plaster 1:4 c)3/4" thick	1,000.00	100Sft	4,650.85	46,509
26	Enviornment Management & Mitigation Cost				

- The total bid price (herein after referred to as "Total Contract price" shall be governed for the completion of the entire work related to the project, as per terms and conditions set forth in the bidding documents, BOQ, Specifications, Drawings, addendums and the contract of the subject project.
- 2. The performance security must be issued by a scheduled bank operation in Pakistan as per specimen provided in bidding documents
- .3. The work shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the Scope of work as well as other terms and conditions as given in the bidding documents.
- 4. The Contract Agreement will be executed on Rs. 10000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) stamp paper as per specimen provided in bidding documents.

5. If the foregoing is acceptable to you, please sign and return the duplicate copy of this Letter of Award in token of your acceptance and depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Jhang at the earliest please.

CC: 1. The Administration, MC Jhang 2. The Municipal Officer (I&S), MC Jhang ٦C Received, Agreed & Accepted - 1e On Behalf of Signature:__ ng M/S ST Khalid & Co tly Stamped Satellite Town Jhang dit Dated: 01 ter ınd red.